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ifr *f*R ŝrrcf %?r ssrnr ird1 ’ftfictf

1 f ̂rrsr' i ?r̂if i

fiwfftw af?(f5ffiKff arm

+

*316.  sft«jsHfiifrd :

«ft 3m?rw m  :
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THE MINISTER OF HOME AF­
FAIRS (SHRI K. BRAHMAN AND A
REDDY: There is no such proposal under consideration.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Why?

SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY-
Many matters will have to be considered before this, as he says, If possible contestants will hâe to file their assets and liabilities before filing their nomination. It will lead to many difficulties.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
What difficulties?

MR. SPEAKER: You better put syour question.
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SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
This matter has been considered and it is thought desirable that these assets and liabilities statements, submitted to the Prime Minister or to the Chit! Ministers be treated as confidential documents.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Sir. r it t reply to my question. Why arc tht p documents being treated as confidential’ Is not the public entitled to know the whole truth about the assets ot the Ministers? How these documents are to be scrutinised unless they are mad*' public? The Minister sa\s it isj not desirable—desirable for whom’

RHR1 K BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
It is not desirhle that these State*
ments oi assets and liabilities should be made public documents.

SHRI N. K SANGHI: Under the law of land anv person owning property of more than Rs 50.000 has to file wealth tax retutn and this can be obtained by any person as per the law. I want to know whether Government does not think it sufficient?

SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
That is so.
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SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
It does not mean that every Minister who is appointed has to submit a wealth tax return unless under that law he is compelled to submit a wealth tax return. There may be other Ministers who do not fall under the wealth tax return but submit their assets and liabilities to the Prime Minister and the Chief Minister as the case may be.

SHRI H. N. MUKERJEE: Since under the law and convention the Prime Minister and the Chief Minister are already entitled to look into the statements submitted by the relevant Ministers may I know how is it that the subjective satisfaction of the individuals kept confidential is to satisfy the public when it is on account of public demand that the examination of the assets and liabilities of the Ministers has been made a matter of examination by the Prime Minister and the Chief Minister.

3* 1

WRITTEN  ANSWERS  TO QUES­
TIONS

Transfer of Chandigarh to Punjab

307. SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH:

SHRI B1SHWANATH  JUN-
JHUNWALA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to postpone the transfer of Chandigarh to Punjab in January, 1975; and

(b) if so, the reasons for the same?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY):
(a) and (b): Consultations with the State Governments concerned on matters arising out of Government’s decisions on Punjab disputes, which were announced in the Press Communique dated the 29th January, 1970, are in progress.

DECEMBER 4, 1974 Written AnswerM

SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
When the Ministers are appointed, according to the code of conduct, the Ministers submit their statements of assests and liabilities. If allegations are made against the Ministers about the inaccuracy or otherwise of those statements, it is for the Leader of the Party, the Prime Minister or the Chief Minister, as the case may be, to look into them.

SHRI TNDRAJIT GUPTA: Unless the documerits are made public, how can allegations be made?

SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
It is not a question of making it public and when it is a confidential document, it means the Leader of the Party, the Prime Minister or the Chief Minister, as the case may be, is entitled to look into it. (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: Please do not interrupt him.

Now the question hour is over.
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